Freedom of Information Act 2000 
Your request for information has now been considered. The Council holds the information requested.
You asked for:
 

Please could you answer the following questions in regards to Semi Independent Accommodation for Looked After Children aged 16 plus.

1.1. Do you use a framework for your providers of Semi-Independent Accommodation for Looked After Children (LAC) aged 16 plus?
No.

1.2. If the answer to Question 1.1 is yes, please let me know the name of the framework that you use.
Not applicable.

1.3. Please let me know the date that it will be renewed.
Not applicable.

1.4. Do you make use of spot purchases outside of this framework?
Not applicable.

2.1. If you don't use a Framework, do you instead have a Preferred Supplier List (PSL) of providers of Semi-Independent Accommodation for LAC aged 16 plus?
No.

2.2. If the answer to Question 2.1 is yes, please let me know the date that this PSL will be renewed.
Not applicable.


2.3. Do you make use of spot purchases outside of this PSL?
Not applicable.

3. Who is the person within the council who would be in charge of the Framework or PSL of providers of Semi-Independent Accommodation for LAC aged 16 plus?
Not applicable.
You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 
Information Governance & Risk Team

Leicester City Council

Legal Services

4th Floor, City Hall 
115 Charles Street

Leicester LE1 1FZ
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

